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PUBLIC NOTICE

ANNUAL NOTICE OF THE REGULAR PUBLIC MEETING SCHEDULE
OF THE JERSEY CITY HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION
FOR THE CALENDAR YEAR 2023

In accordance with the Open Public Meetings Act, N.J.S.A. 10:4-6 et seq., below is the schedule of
regular public hearings of the Jersey City Historic Preservation Commission

Monday, January 9™
Monday, February 6™
Monday, March 13"

Monday, April 3™
Monday, April 24"
Monday, May 15%
Monday, June 12
Monday, July 17"

Monday, August 14
Monday, September 11%
Monday, October 2™
Monday, October 23
Monday, November 13
Monday, December 111

All meetings begin at 6:30 P.M. (EST) and will take place virtually via video conference with
public access. When permitted, the meetings will take place in the Board Room
of the Holloway Building, 4 Jackson Square, 07305






